‘H’ Series 3 and 5 Valve
Differential Pressure
Manifolds
Catalog 4190-FM
aerospace
climate control
electromechnical
filtration

PTFree male connectors
(Code FRCM)
Part Number Construction Examples
AA A
‘H’ series 3 and 5 valve manifolds
21
H Series Hand valves & manifolds
Designed and developed from our highly successful H series valves. These products meet the requirements of
both ANSI B31.1 (Power plants) and B31.3 (Petrochemical plants), including the materials of construction.
Power plant products - compliant with ANSI B31.1
Features
 •   All valves are graphite packed for high temperature service.
 •   Non rotating, hard stem tip with metal to metal seating for bubble tight shut-off.
 •   Back seat design.
 •   Blow-out proof stem.
 •   Pressures & temperatures in accordance with ASME class 2500.
 •   Patented Tru-Lok® safety bonnet locking device prevents accidental removal.
 •   Standard orifice 4mm (Cv 0.35).
Specific pressure / temperature performance
316 SS  6000 psig @ 100°F (414 bar @ 38°C)
  2915 psig @ 1000°F (201 bar @ 538°C)
Plus a range of manifolds:
Part numbering & Product range offered:
For H series valves and manifolds use CAT4190HV; CAT4190PM; CAT4190FM then replace the
prefix ‘H’ with ‘HPP’.Eg: HNVS8FF becomes HPPNVS8FF3
Product range:
HPPNVS; HPPGV; HPPBSNVS2; HPPLS2V; HPPLS2HVSDLH; HPPALS2V; HPPLS3M; HPPLS5M; HPPDS2HLH;
HPPDS3M; HPPDS5M; HPPEFS2/3/5
Consult factory or come and see us about other options.
Pressure vs temperature
         0     100    200    300   400   500   600   700   800   900   1000
7000 (483)
6000 (414)
5000 (345)
4000 (276)
3000 (207)
2000 (138)
1000 (69)
0 Temperature
°F (°C)
Pressure
psi (bar)
 (-18)    (38)   (93)  (149) (204)   (260) (316) (371)  (427)  (482)  (538)
22
‘H’ series 3 and 5 valve manifolds
Manifold bracket support
Purpose
It is essential to fully support impulse/pressure measurement tubing lines, manifolds and instruments. All Parker
manifolds are designed to accommodate bracket mounting and support, a full range of brackets with additional
U bolts are available.
Brackets are designed for panel and wall mounting and give full clearance for ease of handle operation. They are
also suitable for vertical and horizontal positioning on 2” pipe-stand.